
TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skolde , Illinois, U.S.A. 

Color 
Wrinkle 
Finish 

leige . 
klge, light 
Seige, ROM 
Block AA 
Black, High Glau 
Block, Semi Glow 
Blue, Aqua 
Slue, lruuel, ligh 
llue, Medium 
Brown, Dork AD 
lrown, Light AC 
Fo-
Gray, S.tge 
Gray, Charcoal Al 
Groy, Dorl< 

35"CARD ATA " * TABLES (LEPT) 

(Edge-Punched Cord Tobie,) 

PARTS • 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

1 Reperfo rotor Table 2 
2 Reode r-F eeder Table 3 
3 Shelf ond Electrical Components 4 
4 Reperforotor, Reoder- Feeder Tobie 5 
5 Electrical Components Rock 6 
6 Electrical Components 7 

Numerical Index 8 

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART 

(for ports ond os~mblies requiring o point finish) 

Fini,h Suffixes 

Smooth Textured Smooth Color Wrinkle 
Finish Vinyl Vinyl Finish 

ET Gray, Federal 
El HC Gray, Green Al 
ER Gray, Li9ht 

Gray, Covert 
8A Groy, Olive 
II Gray, Maritime 
EK Deck AJ 
EC Gray, Oxford 
ES Grun, Gtoy AB 

Green, Mon 
Ivory 

HG Pink, Rose 
GC Turquoise 

BZ GF HA White 
GI Yellow, Pastel 

SECTION 574-247-SOOTC 
h,ue 2, June 1969 

Finilh Suffixe,, 

Smooth Textured Smooth 
F ini1h Vinyl Vinyl 

IV GG 
BK GA 
EJ HB 

HE 
EW GE HF 

IJ 
EP 
IK GA 
EN HD 
EM 
EU 
EV 
EH 
EG 

The double ooerisk (••) denotes a pointe d port. Suffix to be applied following the p:art number. 

*Trodernari< of Teletype Corporation. 

Ci> 1967 ond 1969 by Teletype Corporation 
All Rights Reserved. 
Printed in U.S. A. 

• 

Poge 1 



SECTION 57<1-W--800TC 

,. 
199337" (ii, C' 

~~192287 

Poge 2 

,, 

, 
...... ~ ,, , ,, 

,,, 11" ,,, 

----

' ' ' 

-·t 
1"4778 __...a 

F IG URE 1. REPERFORATOR TABL E 

• 

\ 

•"'Refer to poge I for finish suffix 

, 



• 

--------­/ I 07116 

• I 

@ 

• • 

• 

I 

7 ~ 
324507 I 

170633--,~ 

-

.. 
el'_,,,' 

\ 
183261 

FI GURE 2. READE R- FEEDER TA8lE 

• 

• I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-2.0-C 

I • ,. 
I I 
I 

, , I 
I 
I ,__ 312854 

----- I --
108103 r--~-1if~ 
2669 -t, 
1nv.r•- A 

I 
I 
I 

-3u.so:3 u I 
I 

312355-- 6 

• -Refer to pog-. 1 for finish wffix 



.• 
SECTION 574-2◄7-300TC 

155755 '-...,_ 

0 
307219 

I 

301713~ . ~ •. 

~ , ~ 151723 
c, --

.. 

(j) 192014 

(j)l 73716 \ 

~ / 

~ 
/ 

(j) 155752 

-- ' --- ' ') I 

:~ 
I • 

' ' ' ' ' ' : 156758 
: / 

1212"5 ~--

.. 

\ ~ 1~1 -' / 2669 
7002" i ,,.. : -7647( 

2191-_ .@' 
~ 
~ ,,> / ,, 151412 

.. 

' ' ' ' ' • 

( 

' ' ' 

,, ,, 

:/ ,,. 
al192007 / • 

151631 

,,' ,, 
, JS 

/ 
/ ]' 6 J --- / 

(l,155752 320!~8 

'¥? \ \ 
151335 "m......,,.. 

~~ , 

, ~11 1017 

~✓• ~ \ ':~;-;g .. :"';c::;:c:;!:.,i)' 

151411 ./J 

-----,, ~-
~ \ $1"5915 C-/" -181301 

I 1!)145913 
<!)173716 

FIGURE 3 . SHELF AND ELEC TRICA L COMPONENTS 

• 

(I)324508 hnn inol Boord ASMll"lbly 
<1)324509 Cabl• Auembly 



192287~0 

if§' 0::: 199337 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-247-SOOTC 

192158 .. --

FIGURE 4. REPERFORATOR, REA D ER-FEEDE R TABLE 

Poge 5 

• 



., 

SECTION 574-2.C-SOOTC 

Port No. Tcrminol 

96262W 

962628K 
153622 320<18 
153803 320418 
173168 320418 

333224 320418 

192007 
333225 320<19 

192007 

333226 320418 

192007 
333227 320418 

192007 

333267 320418 

Po,ge 6 

Ref. Tobie~ 

Lc.ngth Goge 

•• 18 

•• 18 

5" 18 

5" 18 

•-1/2" 18 

14 18 

14 18 

14 18 

14 18 

24'" 18 

--------_,.. • • l 

•-. ..... . •... ·····•' .... ·• .. ...... -....... ..... _......... .. ..•· 

' ' 

' ' ' 

Colo, 

wt ,ite 

Block 

Purpl• 

Slotc 

Block 
Y-11,ite 

Block 

Green 

Red 

Gre en 

-.. .. _;: .. ~ .. _· ._ .. _. __ . . . '' ... " . . .. -·••;~ 
---.:. ··· . · - .., ••. / / t . 

~o 
\. \_828J2 

'--192239 

192007 

~ 

·,, ... . ,-··· / 
' ,/ 

--. . --.. . . .. 7· ---1·:·" ":···. . -- I ;.. ... " 
~ ... ✓-✓ ' 

.,,,,,,,,-192138•· • ,,I✓ 

FI GURE 5. ELECTR ICAL COMPONENTS RACK 

• 



• 

. _ _,,,i 

----

ISS 2 SE , CTION 57'-247-tlOOl'C 

327S.7 327s.6 

' .,....,, ,;A 
110126 

I .. , 
J3S. 

• 
• • 

• 

, ,,-332826 

,,-327552 
2191 

':--­
f/f. 

• ' • --- 32755 I 
• • 

\ 
151631 

• • 
• 3598 

• 

~ 3598 
2191 \ 

21•1 I 
' 151631 '-..... • 

\ff=J • 1157---

• 

• 

• 
I I _ 

~? \ 
327S.9-- ..A 0 _.,~ I~ ,., ,,, .,.,,, 

• • 
• 
• 121503 : • 

\ .. 
'\ . .,,, ,-@f. • 

• 

A 

: @) --
110126 I. . . 

• • 
• 

-
__ _.,,,.-'.'.'.'.'/fl:~-'; 1157 .,,,,.,,, 

335

" - ..... :: .. ~•-;;,.,,_ ~ ----- . 1 
110126 "\_ .t:" ········~ ..... ~ • ----.© ._ ·······~ ---110126 

..A """ .. . ' oi' , 'tr "" .. . ':I-- ,, / -· .... . ..,.,,,,,, , 
1157 .... ,,.,, ,,o,a....._ ··~· ,..;.' 

·~ . 
J3S. • 

• • ©· 
©•': 

7002 
\..,' 

, ("" 
\ 

1812-'2 

1157 ~ ........_ · .... ·~--
7002 ··""-. "'°' .... • ... . ::..-?\?I .. . ~·"1:·· 

....... . .. ,. "» • . ....... .. -:;·•··· 2191 \ ,:r ·-~.. ·;i,•-· •· 

160847_)?'_· - • ·~,,__ / - •.. , - - . .. -.... ···•··· .··· .. ,. .•·· ······-·. 

• 

• 
• 

-3275S. 

• 

FIGURE 6 

• 

. ELECTRICAL COMPONENT$ 

• 

I 
129458 

Poge 7 



.• 
SECIION 574-247-SOOTC 

Pon 
Number 

1122 
1157 
2 19 1 
2449 
2663 
2669 
2846 
3354 
3598 
7002 

,U048 
70593 
74S67 

76474 
81332 
91683 
962628K 
96262W 

103092 
107116 
108 103 
110126 
111017 
114478 
115358 
116499 
117366 
121243 
121245 
111249 
121503 
129458 
1.una 
1459 13 

1459 15 
151335 
1$14 11 
1$141 2 
151416 
151630 
151631 

Poge 8 
8 Pogei 

Descr ipt ion ond 
Pog• Numbe r 

Screw, 8-32 x 9/32 Flot 6 
Screw, 8 -32 x 1/2 FU 7 
Woih••• loc i< 4,7 
Wo$<her, loc k 2, 5 
8vm,per, Rubber 4 
Wosher, loc k 3,4,5 
Wolher, Flot 2, 5 
N ul, 8-32 He x 7 
Nul, 6-40 He11 4,7 
Wc,sher, Flot 4, 7 

• 

Wosher, Flot 7 
Sc ••w, 6-40 Thumb 4 
Sc:,ew, 1/4-20 JII 33/64 Hex 
2.5 
Nut, 10-32 Hu 2,4,5 
Wosher, lode 6 
N ut, 15/32-..12 Hex 3 
Jumper, 4" e.lor.lc 4, 6 
Jumpe r, 4 " Whi le 4,6 
Conne<ro r, Cord 5 
Woshe r, L0<.k 3 
Wosh• r, Flo1 3 
Wosher, Lock 7 
Scre-w, 6-40 )I 5/16 Fil 4,7 
Nut, 1$,lj2 .. J2 He"' 3 
Fvse, I Amp 7 
Switch, Toggle 3 
Jumpet, 8 -1/2 .. Green 4 
Clomp, 3/1 6 10 Coble 4 
Clomp, 5/16 10 Coble 4 
Cl omp, 5ft ID Coble 4 
PO$t 7 
Clomp ~ Cob le 7 
Sc rew, 16 Self •Toppi ng 2,5 
Connect or, 25 Pt Recc ptocle 
Jyp e 4 
Clomp, Cob le 4 
Stud 4 
81oc:k, Termina l 4, 7 
lnw lot ot , Tcrmino l Bloc.I( 4,7 
Nut, 6-40 Hu 4,7 
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 4 
Sc rew , 6--40 x S/ 16 Hex 4,7 

Port 
Nvmber 

151632 
151723 
151827 
153442 
153538 
153622 
153631 
153803 
154409 
155752 

155755 

156758 
160847 
164872 
170633 
172843 
173168 
173716 
173974 
178306 
181237 
181242 

181301 

182182 
182510 
183259 
183261 
192007 
192013 
192014 

192054 
192056 
192074 
192138·• 
192158° 
192161" 
192287 
192289 

NU><ERICAL INDEX 

Descr ipt ion ond 
Pog• Number 

Screw, 6--40 x 3/8 H•x 4 
Screw, 10·32 x 3/13 Hex 4 
Stro p , Tef'mino l 7 
Screw, 10· 32 x 1/2 Hex S 
Screw, 6 -40 x 7 / 16 He A 4 
Jumper, 5 "' Purp le 4, 6 
Network, Spork Suppteu_ion 7 
Jumper, S" Slotc -4,6 
Plo re 5 
Sh,.\I., 5/64 ID x 1/2" l g 
lnw lo t ing 4 
Sleeve, 11/64 10 x 5,113• lg 
lnsu lot ir'lg 4 
8tOCket 4 
Stud 7 
Stud 7 
Screw, 1/4• 14 Spl 3,5 
Post 4 
Ju mper, 4•1/2 " 81ock 6 
Terminol , Recepto cl e Ty~ 4 
Screw, 10-32 x 5/1 6 Hex 3 
Reloy, Power 7 
Screw, 1/4•14 Selr•Topp irig 2 
Screw w/toc kwosher, 6-40 x .S/16 
Hex 7 
Sleeve , 15/6 4 10 x 1" Lg 
ln ,ulot ing 4 
Holder, fuse 7 
Cord, Power 4,7 
Nut, Spe,ed 3 
Sc rew, •s SeH · TOpping 3 
Termino l , lob Type 4,6 
Connectot, 50 Pt Plug Ty~ 4 
Connect<W, 50 Pt Re<:eptocle 
Type 4 
Nut, 8•32 Shoulder 6 
Hondlc 6 
fool w/N"'t 2, 5 
Rock, i\Ao"'nt ing 6 
Ponel 5 
Por1el 2 
Fouer1er , Puihbvtto n 2,5 
Sc rew, l/ 4•14 Self •Topping 6 

• 

Port 
Number 

193422 
193424 
199337 
199362 
300359 .. 
301713 

305725 
307219 
309288 
312854 
3 128S5 
320416 
320418 
320420 
324501° 
324-102" • 
324.SOJ•• 
324504 .. 
324505 
324506•· 
324507 
324508 
324509 
324514 
324515 
327543• • 
327544 .. 
327546 
327547 
327549 
327551 
327552 
327554 
327555 
332826 
333224 
333225 
333226 
333227 
333266 
333267 
333273 

D.sc ription ond 
Poge Number 

Boord, Temiino l 7 
Boord, Terminal 4 
Retainer 2, 5 
Post, Pi'1ot 2, 5 
Button, Plug 3 
Connector, 2 P1 Rt-ceptoclc 
Type 4,7 
Spd rg, S10p 2,5 
Jumper, 6 .. Block 4: 

Po,,, 4-31/32" Lg 3 
l eg 3 
fo;-r, Mount ing 3 
Tetmino l , Ring Typt: 4 
Te tmina l , Rirg Type 4,6 
Tetmina l , Rirg Type 4 
Cover, Pede.stol 3 
Peclestol 3 
Pone!, Rear 3 
Cover, Pedes to l 2 
She l £ 4 
Pedes tol w /Nvi 2 
Strop 3 
lk>ord Assembly, Termina l 4 
Coble Auembly 4 
Deco lcomoni o 3 
Oe,colcomon ia 3 
Cover, Pedes ta l S 
Pedesta l S 
Brockel 7 
Brocke l, PI\I0-1 Mount i"9 7 
Brocke t w/J>osl 7 
!Gi l , Right 7 
!Gil , left 7 
Cover, Term inal Boord 7 
Plote 7 
Plate 7 
J ... mpe,, 14" Whit e 6 
J~mpor, 14'' Blo ck 6 
Jumper, 14" Gree n 6 
Jumpet, 14• Rod 6 
11\Sulotor, Terminal 81ock 7 
Jumpe r, 24• Gree n 6 
Bod<boord 7 

•• Ref• r to poge 1 for finish wffix 

r 


